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NATIONAL BUSINESS AND TECHNICAL EXAMINATIONS BOARD (NABTEB) 
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, P.M.B 1747, IKPOBA HILL, BENIN CITY 

2023 MAY/JUNE NBC/NTC EXAMINATIONS TIME-TABLE 
 

SUBJECT/TRADE PAPER CODE PAPER TITLE EXAM DATE TIME DURATION 
Financial Accounting 423 Objective & Essay Monday 26/06/2023 3hrs30mins 12:00noon-3.30p.m 

Christian Religious 
Studies 197 Objective & Essay Monday 26/06/2023 2hrs 30mins 3.30p.m-6.00p.m 

Islamic Studies 198 Objective & Essay Monday 26/06/2023 2hrs 30mins 3.30p.m-6.00p.m 

English Language 
001-1, 
001-2 

Paper I Obj/Test of Orals Paper II 
Essay Writing Comprehension & 

Summary Tuesday 27/06/2023 
1hr 40mins, 
2hrs 30mins 

9.00a.m-10.40a.m 
10.40a.m-1.10p.m 

Civic Education 009 Objective & Essay Tuesday 27/06/2023 2hrs 30mins 2.00p.m-4.30p.m 

Mathematics 
002-1, 
002-2 Paper I Objective Paper II Essay Wednesday 28/06/2023 

1hr 30mins, 
2hrs 30mins 

9:00a.m-10:30a.m, 
10.30a.m-1:00p.m 

ICT ESSAY 008-1 Paper I Objective & Essay Wednesday 28/06/2023 2hrs 40mins 2:00p.m-4:40p.m 

Government 199 Objective & Essay Saturday 01/07/2023 3hrs 9:00a.m-12:00noon 

Geography 196-1 Paper I Objective & Essay Saturday 01/07/2023 3hrs 12.00noon-3: 00p.m 

Literature-in-English 007-1 Paper I Objective & Prose Saturday 01/07/2023 2hrs 3.30p.m-5.30p.m 

Computer Craft Studies 171-1 Paper I Objective & Essay Monday 03/07/2023 2hrs40mins 12.00noon-2.40p.m 

Physics 004-1 Paper I Objective & Essay Tuesday 04/07/2023 2hrs 45mins 9:00a.m-11:45a.m 

Office Practice 413 Objective & Essay Tuesday 04/07/2023 3hrs 20mins 12.00noon-3.20p.m 

Salesmanship 431 Objective & Essay Tuesday 04/07/2023 3hrs20mins 12.00noon-3.20p.m 

Animal Science 452-1 Paper I Objective & Essay Tuesday 04/07/2023 2hrs30mins 3:30p.m-6.00p.m 

Biology 006-1 Paper I Objective & Essay Wednesday 05/07/2023 2hrs-20mins 9.00a.m-11.20a.m 

Commerce 421 Objective & Essay Wednesday 05/07/2023 3hrs20mins 11.20a.m-2.40p.m 

Literature-in-English 007-2 Paper II Drama & Poetry Wednesday 05/07/2023 2hrs 3.40p.m-5.40p.m 

Chemistry 005-1 Paper I Objective & Essay Thursday 06/07/2023 2hrs40mins 9.00a.m-11.40a.m 

Agricultural Science 195-1 Paper I Objective & Essay Friday 07/07/2023 2hrs 30mins 9.00a.m-11.30a.m 

Further Mathematics 
451-1 & 

451-2 Paper I Objective Paper II Essay Saturday 08/07/2023 
1hr 45mins, 
2hrs 30mins 

9:00a.m-10:45a.m, 
10.45a.m-1:15p.m 

Economics 003 Objective & Essay Saturday 08/07/2023 3hrs 20mins 1.20p.m-4.40p.m 

Animal Science 452-2 Paper II Practical Monday 10/07/2023 2hrs 12:00noon-2.00p.m 

Agricultural Science 195-2 Paper II Practical Alternative B Wednesday 12/07/2023 2hrs 1:00p.m-3.00p.m 

Computer Craft Studies 171-2 Paper II Practical Wednesday 12/07/2023 3hrs 3.00p.m-6.00p.m 

Physics 004-2 Paper II Practical Alternative B Thursday 13/07/2023 2hrs 45mins 1:00p.m-3.45p.m 

Biology 006-2 Paper II Practical Friday 14/07/2023 2hrs 3.00p.m-5.00p.m 

Chemistry 005-2 Paper II Practical Saturday 15/07/2023 2hrs 9.00a.m-11.00a.m 

Geography 196-2 Paper II (Pract. & Phy. Geo.) Monday 17/07/2023 2hrs 12.00noon-2.00p.m 

Physics 004-2 Paper II Practical Tuesday 18/07/2023 2hrs 45mins 1:00p.m-3:45p.m 

Animal Science 452-2 Paper II Practical Alternative B Tuesday 18/07/2023 2hrs 3.45p.m-5.45p.m 

Computer Craft Studies 171-2 Paper II Practical Alternative B Wednesday 19/07/2023 3hrs 1.00p.m-4.00p.m 

ICT PRACTICAL 008-2 Paper II Practical Friday 21/07/2023 3hrs 3:00p.m-6:00p.m 

Agricultural Science 195-2 Paper II Practical Saturday 22/07/2023 2hrs 9.00a.m-11.00a.m 

Chemistry 005-2 Paper II Practical Alternative B Monday 24/07/2023 2hrs 1:00p.m-3:00p.m 

ICT PRACTICAL 008-2 Paper II Practical Alternative B Monday 24/07/2023 3hrs 3:00p.m-6:00p.m 

Biology 006-2 Paper II Practical Alternative B Tuesday 25/07/2023 2hrs 4:00p.m-6.00p.m 
 

 


